

16.10.2025

At 10:46 am

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.  
Advocate Sh. Piyush for R1 (driver).  
Advocate Sh. Kripa Shanker Mishra for R2 (owner).  
Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for R3/ HDFC  
Ergo General Insurance Co.

Vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for R1/driver AND  
affidavit of Smt. Shakuntla along with annexures are taken on  
record. Copy given.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of  
PW-1 Smt. Shakuntla by Ld. counsel for respondents has been  
recorded.

At request, put up on 04.12.2025 for exploring  
settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/16.10.2025