

MACT 71/25
SHAKUNTALA Vs. KAMLESH

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. R.K Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Bimal Kumar Tiwari, Ld. counsel for respondent
no. 1 and 2.
Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, Ld. counsel for respondent
no. 3.

At request of parties, list for exploring possibility of
settlement on **08.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.12.2025