

MACT 71/25
SHAKUNTALA Vs. KAMLESH

12.03.2026

Present: Sh. R. K. Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Piyush, Ld. counsel for R1.
Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, Ld. counsel for insurance
company.

Put up in Lok Adalat for settlement, if any / further
proceedings on **22.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.03.2026