

28 MACT 71/25
SHAKUNTALA Vs. KAMLESH

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Sh. Kripa Shankar Mishra, Ld .counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Rishi Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for insurance company.

Matter has not been settled in Lok Adalat.

In PE, PW-2 is examined and discharged.

There is no other witness in PE.

Matter be put up for RE on **10.09.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.06.2026